
Lawrence (5-15, 1-2 MWC) -vs- Cornell College (10-9, 2-1 MWC)
3/29/2026 at Mount Vernon, Iowa (Ash Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lucas Brutsche (3-1)
Loss: Malachi Ross (1-2)
HBP: Malachi Ross, Max Huddleston, Thomas Hunt, Lucas Brutsche
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Michael Federer Second Base: Cal Schulte 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:28   Attendance: 133   Weather: 59 degrees
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Lawrence 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 7 2
Cornell College 0 4 0 1 1 1 0 0 X 7 8 2

Lawrence 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Steven Baudendistel ss 5 0 1 0 0 0 3
AJ Desantiago rf 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Sage Beebe-Jenny lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
CJ Filipek dh 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Myles Brincks cf 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
Dylan Keelan 2b 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
Ben Gutowski 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Boris Christensen c 3 0 1 2 0 0 1
    Julius Christensen pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nathan Depew 3b 4 0 1 0 0 2 2
Malachi Ross p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Max Huddleston p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Liam Shackleton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 2 7 2 2 3 8

SB: Dylan Keelan (1)
HBP: Myles Brincks (1); Boris Christensen (1)
E: Steven Baudendistel (1); Nathan Depew (1)

Cornell College 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jackson Hill rf 4 1 1 1 1 1 1
Garrett Roehl 3b 4 1 2 3 0 1 1
Luke Hull lf 4 1 0 0 1 0 0
Jimmy Moltini 2b 4 0 2 1 0 1 1
Seth Lopez c 2 1 0 0 2 0 4
Thomas Hunt dh/p 4 1 1 0 1 2 0
Jamison Martine 1b 2 1 1 1 1 0 2
Jackson Simmons ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Elias Diaz ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Landon Moore cf 2 1 0 1 1 0 1
Lucas Brutsche p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 7 8 7 7 6 10

2B: Garrett Roehl (1); Jackson Simmons (1)
SH: Jamison Martine (1)
SF: Landon Moore (1)
SB: Jackson Hill (1); Garrett Roehl (1)
HBP: Garrett Roehl (1); Jimmy Moltini (1); Seth Lopez (1); Jamison
Martine (1)
E: Seth Lopez (1); Landon Moore (1)
DP: 2

Lawrence IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Malachi Ross (L, 1-2) 4.0 4 5 4 4 4 3 0 2 0 16 23 5 3 –
Max Huddleston 1.2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 6 11 3 2 –
Liam Shackleton 2.1 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 8 9 2 2 –
Totals 8 7 6 7 6 3 0 4 0 30 43 10 7

Cornell College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lucas Brutsche (W, 3-1) 8.1 7 2 1 2 2 0 0 1 0 30 33 8 13 –
Thomas Hunt 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 4 1 0 –
Totals 7 2 1 2 3 0 0 2 0 33 37 9 13



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lawrence - Top of 1st LAW COR
Steven Baudendistel flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
AJ Desantiago out at first 1b to p (0-0). 0 0
Sage Beebe-Jenny grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0

Cornell College - Bottom of 1st LAW COR
Jackson Hill struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Garrett Roehl singled to right field (0-0). 0 0
Luke Hull flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Garrett Roehl advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Jimmy Moltini struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0

Lawrence - Top of 2nd LAW COR
CJ Filipek lined out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Myles Brincks singled, advanced to second on a throwing error by c (0-0). 0 0
Dylan Keelan singled to right field (0-0). 0 0
Ben Gutowski struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Boris Christensen singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Dylan Keelan advanced to third; Myles Brincks scored. 1 0
Nathan Depew flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0

Cornell College - Bottom of 2nd LAW COR
Seth Lopez walked (0-0). 1 0
Thomas Hunt singled to right field (0-0); Seth Lopez advanced to second. 1 0
Jamison Martine grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Thomas Hunt advanced to second; Seth Lopez advanced to
third. 1 0
Jackson Simmons struck out swinging (0-0). 1 0
Landon Moore walked (0-0). 1 0
Jackson Hill walked, RBI (0-0); Landon Moore advanced to second; Thomas Hunt advanced to third; Seth
Lopez scored. 1 1
Garrett Roehl doubled to left field, 3 RBI (0-0); Jackson Hill scored; Landon Moore scored; Thomas Hunt
scored. 1 4
Luke Hull walked (0-0). 1 4
Luke Hull advanced to second on a wild pitch; Garrett Roehl advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 4
Jimmy Moltini hit by pitch (0-0). 1 4
Seth Lopez grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 4

Lawrence - Top of 3rd LAW COR
Steven Baudendistel grounded out to p (0-0). 1 4
AJ Desantiago flied out to ss (0-0). 1 4
Sage Beebe-Jenny out at first 1b to p (0-0). 1 4

Cornell College - Bottom of 3rd LAW COR
Thomas Hunt struck out swinging (0-0). 1 4
Jamison Martine hit by pitch (0-0). 1 4
Jackson Simmons flied out to rf (0-0). 1 4
Landon Moore flied out to ss (0-0). 1 4

Lawrence - Top of 4th LAW COR
CJ Filipek grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 4
Myles Brincks flied out to rf (0-0). 1 4
Dylan Keelan singled to third base (0-0). 1 4
Dylan Keelan stole second. 1 4



Ben Gutowski grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 4
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cornell College - Bottom of 4th LAW COR
Jackson Hill flied out to cf (0-0). 1 4
Garrett Roehl reached first on an error by 3b (0-0). 1 4
Garrett Roehl stole second. 1 4
Luke Hull flied out to 2b (0-0). 1 4
Garrett Roehl advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 4
Jimmy Moltini singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Garrett Roehl scored, unearned. 1 5
Seth Lopez grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 5

Lawrence - Top of 5th LAW COR
Boris Christensen grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 5
Nathan Depew struck out swinging (0-0). 1 5
Steven Baudendistel grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 1 5

Cornell College - Bottom of 5th LAW COR
Max Huddleston to p for Malachi Ross. 1 5
Thomas Hunt grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 5
Jamison Martine singled to right field (0-0). 1 5
Jackson Simmons doubled to right field (0-0); Jamison Martine advanced to third. 1 5
Landon Moore flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Jackson Simmons advanced to third; Jamison Martine
scored. 1 6
Jackson Hill flied out to 2b (0-0). 1 6

Lawrence - Top of 6th LAW COR
AJ Desantiago walked (0-0). 1 6
Sage Beebe-Jenny flied out to cf (0-0). 1 6
CJ Filipek grounded into double play 1b to ss (0-0); AJ Desantiago out on the play. 1 6

Cornell College - Bottom of 6th LAW COR
Garrett Roehl hit by pitch (0-0). 1 6
Luke Hull reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss (0-0); Garrett Roehl
out at second ss to 2b. 1 6
Jimmy Moltini fouled out to 1b (0-0). 1 6
Seth Lopez hit by pitch (0-0). 1 6
Thomas Hunt walked (0-0); Seth Lopez advanced to second; Luke Hull advanced to third. 1 6
Jamison Martine walked, RBI (0-0); Thomas Hunt advanced to second; Seth Lopez advanced to third; Luke
Hull scored. 1 7
Liam Shackleton to p for Max Huddleston. 1 7
Seth Lopez out at home c to p. 1 7

Lawrence - Top of 7th LAW COR
Myles Brincks grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 7
Dylan Keelan flied out to lf (0-0). 1 7
Ben Gutowski singled to center field (0-0). 1 7
Boris Christensen flied out to cf (0-0). 1 7

Cornell College - Bottom of 7th LAW COR
Jackson Simmons grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 7
Landon Moore flied out to lf (0-0). 1 7
Jackson Hill singled to left field (0-0). 1 7
Jackson Hill stole second. 1 7
Garrett Roehl struck out looking (0-0). 1 7



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lawrence - Top of 8th LAW COR
Elias Diaz to ss for Jackson Simmons. 1 7
Nathan Depew singled to pitcher (0-0). 1 7
Steven Baudendistel singled to left field (0-0); Nathan Depew advanced to second. 1 7
AJ Desantiago reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Steven Baudendistel out at second 1b to ss; Nathan
Depew advanced to third. 1 7
Sage Beebe-Jenny grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); AJ Desantiago out on the play. 1 7

Cornell College - Bottom of 8th LAW COR
Luke Hull flied out to 3b (0-0). 1 7
Jimmy Moltini singled to shortstop (0-0). 1 7
Seth Lopez walked (0-0); Jimmy Moltini advanced to second. 1 7
Thomas Hunt struck out swinging (0-0). 1 7
Jamison Martine grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 7

Lawrence - Top of 9th LAW COR
CJ Filipek grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 7
Myles Brincks hit by pitch (0-0). 1 7
Dylan Keelan walked (0-0); Myles Brincks advanced to second. 1 7
Thomas Hunt to p. 1 7
/  for Lucas Brutsche. 1 7
Ben Gutowski reached first on a fielding error by cf (0-0); Dylan Keelan advanced to second; Myles Brincks
advanced to third. 1 7
Boris Christensen hit by pitch, RBI (0-0); Ben Gutowski advanced to second; Dylan Keelan advanced to
third; Myles Brincks scored, unearned. 2 7
Julius Christensen pinch ran for Boris Christensen. 2 7
Nathan Depew struck out looking (0-0). 2 7
Steven Baudendistel flied out to cf (0-0). 2 7

Cornell College - Bottom of 9th LAW COR


